

E-BID TABULATION REPORT  
E-BID #20220085  
US #1 Landscape & Irrigation Project - Segment 1 & 2  
OPENED: 9/28/2022 - 8:00 AM

|        |                                                                                               |      |       | Superior Landscaping & Lawn Service Inc. |               | Arazoza Brothers Corporation |               | Sunshine Land Design. Inc. |               |
|--------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------|-------|------------------------------------------|---------------|------------------------------|---------------|----------------------------|---------------|
| LINE # | DESCRIPTION                                                                                   | UNIT | QUAN. | UNIT PRICE                               | TOTAL AMOUNT  | UNIT PRICE                   | TOTAL AMOUNT  | UNIT PRICE                 | TOTAL AMOUNT  |
| 1      | MOBILIZATION                                                                                  | LS   | 1     | \$ 2,000.00                              | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 10,000.00                 | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 82,121.50               | \$ 82,121.50  |
| 2      | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC                                                                        | LS   | 1     | \$ 7,240.00                              | \$ 7,240.00   | \$ 20,000.00                 | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 98,325.00               | \$ 98,325.00  |
| 3      | LITTER REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL (20 CYCLES @ .58 PER CYCLE)                                       | AC   | 11.60 | \$ 580.00                                | \$ 6,728.00   |                              | \$ -          | \$ 172.50                  | \$ 2,001.00   |
| 4      | MOWING (10 CYCLES @ .30 PER CYCLE)                                                            | AC   | 3.00  | \$ 1,980.00                              | \$ 5,940.00   |                              | \$ -          | \$ 460.00                  | \$ 1,380.00   |
| 5      | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                                                                         | LS   | 1.00  | \$ 2,455.00                              | \$ 2,455.00   | \$ 75,000.00                 | \$ 75,000.00  | \$ 74,520.00               | \$ 74,520.00  |
| 6      | MEDIAN WORK PER ABOVE TABLE (EXCAVATION)                                                      | CY   | 282   | \$ 47.50                                 | \$ 13,395.00  | \$ 30.00                     | \$ 8,460.00   | \$ 28.75                   | \$ 8,107.50   |
| 7      | MEDIAN WORK PER ABOVE TABLE (SOIL REPLACEMENT)                                                | CY   | 596   | \$ 74.00                                 | \$ 44,104.00  | \$ 60.00                     | \$ 35,760.00  | \$ 57.50                   | \$ 34,270.00  |
| 8      | STAMPED LIMESTONE – COLORED CONCRETE, 6"X6" STACKED BOND, 4-INCH THICK                        | SY   | 1,140 | \$ 90.55                                 | \$ 103,227.00 | \$ 81.25                     | \$ 92,625.00  | \$ 155.25                  | \$ 176,985.00 |
| 9      | PASPALUM NOTATUM (BAHIA GRASS), SOLID                                                         | SY   | 1,424 | \$ 4.58                                  | \$ 6,521.92   | \$ 4.50                      | \$ 6,408.00   | \$ 8.63                    | \$ 12,289.12  |
| 10     | CHRYSOBALANUS ICACO 'HORIZONTALIS' (HORIZONTAL COCOPLUM), 3 Gal                               | EA   | 23    | \$ 32.00                                 | \$ 736.00     | \$ 21.00                     | \$ 483.00     | \$ 16.99                   | \$ 390.77     |
| 11     | TRACHELOSPERMUM ASIATICUM (ASIAN JASMINE), 1 Gal                                              | EA   | 1,066 | \$ 8.00                                  | \$ 8,528.00   | \$ 6.00                      | \$ 6,396.00   | \$ 10.34                   | \$ 11,022.44  |
| 12     | TRIPSACUM DACTYLOIDES (FAKAHATCHEE GRASS), 1 Gal                                              | EA   | 56    | \$ 8.50                                  | \$ 476.00     | \$ 6.00                      | \$ 336.00     | \$ 10.34                   | \$ 579.04     |
| 13     | LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA 'NATCHEZ' (NATCHEZ CRAPE MYRTLE), 12'-14' OA, 200G CONTAINER             | EA   | 4     | \$ 975.00                                | \$ 3,900.00   | \$ 1,500.00                  | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 1,758.52                | \$ 7,034.08   |
| 14     | PTYCHOSPERMA ELEGANS (SOLITAIRE PALM), 12' CT, 65G CONTAINER                                  | EA   | 36    | \$ 650.00                                | \$ 23,400.00  | \$ 850.00                    | \$ 30,600.00  | \$ 1,256.09                | \$ 45,219.24  |
| 15     | ROYSTONEA ELATA (FLORIDA ROYAL PALM) 18' GW, FIELD GROWN                                      | EA   | 6     | \$ 2,950.00                              | \$ 17,700.00  | \$ 2,000.00                  | \$ 12,000.00  | \$ 6,502.10                | \$ 39,012.60  |
| 16     | VEITCHIA MONTGOMERYANA (MONTGOMERY PALM), 18' CT, FIELD GROWN                                 | EA   | 6     | \$ 850.00                                | \$ 5,100.00   | \$ 1,000.00                  | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 1,182.20                | \$ 7,093.20   |
| 17     | MAINTENANCE WORK FROM STA: 49+60.90 (M.P. 00.000) TO STA: 41+50.00                            | LS   | 1     | \$ -                                     | \$ -          |                              | \$ -          | \$ 11,074.50               | \$ 11,074.50  |
| 18     |                                                                                               |      |       | TOTAL                                    | \$ 251,450.92 | SUBTOTAL                     | \$ 310,068.00 | SUBTOTAL                   | \$ 611,424.99 |
| 1      | ALTERNATIVE: LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA 'NATCHEZ' (NATCHEZ CRAPE MYRTLE), 8' OA, 65G CONTAINER      | EA   | 4     | \$ 650.00                                | \$ 2,600.00   | \$ 450.00                    | \$ 1,800.00   | \$ 886.65                  | \$ 3,546.60   |
| 2      | ALTERNATIVE: LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA 'NATCHEZ' (NATCHEZ CRAPE MYRTLE), 9'-12' OA, 100G CONTAINER | EA   | 4     | \$ 815.00                                | \$ 3,260.00   | \$ 900.00                    | \$ 3,600.00   | \$ 1,433.42                | \$ 5,733.68   |

| US #1 Landscape & Irrigation Construction Project - Segment 2 |                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |      |        |               |                 |               |                 |               |                 |
|---------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------|--------|---------------|-----------------|---------------|-----------------|---------------|-----------------|
| LINE #                                                        | DESCRIPTION                                                                                                                                                                                                               | UNIT | QUAN.  | UNIT PRICE    | TOTAL AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE    | TOTAL AMOUNT    | UNIT PRICE    | TOTAL AMOUNT    |
| 1                                                             | MOBILIZATION                                                                                                                                                                                                              | LS   | 1      | \$ 110,000.00 | \$ 110,000.00   | \$ 175,000.00 | \$ 175,000.00   | \$ 110,871.50 | \$ 110,871.50   |
| 2                                                             | MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC                                                                                                                                                                                                    | LS   | 1      | \$ 40,508.00  | \$ 40,508.00    | \$ 80,000.00  | \$ 80,000.00    | \$ 196,650.00 | \$ 196,650.00   |
| 3                                                             | LITTER REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL (20 CYCLES @ 4.0 PER CYCLE)                                                                                                                                                                   | AC   | 80.00  | \$ 135.00     | \$ 10,800.00    |               | \$ -            | \$ 172.50     | \$ 13,800.00    |
| 4                                                             | MOWING (10 CYCLES @ 2.36 PER CYCLE)                                                                                                                                                                                       | AC   | 23.60  | \$ 1,325.00   | \$ 31,270.00    |               | \$ -            | \$ 460.00     | \$ 10,856.00    |
| 5                                                             | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                                                                                                                                                                                                     | LS   | 1      | \$ 22,485.00  | \$ 22,485.00    | \$ 245,000.00 | \$ 245,000.00   | \$ 128,800.00 | \$ 128,800.00   |
| 6                                                             | MEDIAN WORK PER ABOVE TABLE (EXCAVATION)                                                                                                                                                                                  | CY   | 2,126  | \$ 47.50      | \$ 100,985.00   | \$ 30.00      | \$ 63,780.00    | \$ 28.75      | \$ 61,122.50    |
| 7                                                             | MEDIAN WORK PER ABOVE TABLE (SOIL REPLACEMENT)                                                                                                                                                                            | CY   | 4,830  | \$ 74.00      | \$ 357,420.00   | \$ 60.00      | \$ 289,800.00   | \$ 57.50      | \$ 277,725.00   |
| 8                                                             | STAMPED LIMESTONE – COLORED CONCRETE, 6"X6" STACKED BOND, 4-INCH THICK                                                                                                                                                    | SY   | 6,566  | \$ 90.55      | \$ 594,551.30   | \$ 81.25      | \$ 533,487.50   | \$ 155.25     | \$ 1,019,371.50 |
| 9                                                             | STENOTAPHRUM SECUNDATUM (ST. AUGUSTINE GRASS), SOLID                                                                                                                                                                      | SY   | 11,428 | \$ 5.70       | \$ 65,139.60    | \$ 6.30       | \$ 71,996.40    | \$ 9.20       | \$ 105,137.60   |
| 10                                                            | CHRYSOBALANUS ICACO 'HORIZONTALIS' (HORIZONTAL COCOPLUM), 3 Gal                                                                                                                                                           | EA   | 60     | \$ 32.00      | \$ 1,920.00     | \$ 21.00      | \$ 1,260.00     | \$ 16.99      | \$ 1,019.40     |
| 11                                                            | FICUS MICROCARPA 'GREEN ISLAND' (GREEN ISLAND FICUS), 3 Gal                                                                                                                                                               | EA   | 495    | \$ 14.40      | \$ 7,128.00     | \$ 11.00      | \$ 5,445.00     | \$ 16.99      | \$ 8,410.05     |
| 12                                                            | HAMELIA PATENS 'COMPACTA' (DWARF FIREBUSH), 3 Gal                                                                                                                                                                         | EA   | 197    | \$ 14.40      | \$ 2,836.80     | \$ 11.00      | \$ 2,167.00     | \$ 23.64      | \$ 4,657.08     |
| 13                                                            | IXORA X 'MAUI' (MAUI IXORA), 3 Gal                                                                                                                                                                                        | EA   | 633    | \$ 14.40      | \$ 9,115.20     | \$ 13.00      | \$ 8,229.00     | \$ 16.99      | \$ 10,754.67    |
| 14                                                            | MUHLENBERGIA CAPILLARIS (PINK MUHLY GRASS), 3 Gal                                                                                                                                                                         | EA   | 65     | \$ 14.00      | \$ 910.00       | \$ 11.00      | \$ 715.00       | \$ 16.99      | \$ 1,104.35     |
| 15                                                            | SCHEFFLERA ARBORICOLA 'TRINETTE' (TRINETTE VARIEGATED SCHEFFLERA), 3 Gal                                                                                                                                                  | EA   | 71     | \$ 14.00      | \$ 994.00       | \$ 11.00      | \$ 781.00       | \$ 16.99      | \$ 1,206.29     |
| 16                                                            | TRACHELOSPERMUM ASIATICUM (ASIAN JASMINE), 1 Gal                                                                                                                                                                          | EA   | 3,879  | \$ 6.40       | \$ 24,825.60    | \$ 6.00       | \$ 23,274.00    | \$ 10.34      | \$ 40,108.86    |
| 17                                                            | BURSERA SIMURABA (GUMBO LIMBO), 2.5" CAL, 30G CONTAINER                                                                                                                                                                   | EA   | 36     | \$ 450.00     | \$ 16,200.00    | \$ 600.00     | \$ 21,600.00    | \$ 591.10     | \$ 21,279.60    |
| 18                                                            | LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA 'MUSKOGEE' (MUSKOGEE' CRAPE MYRTLE), 12'-14' OA, 200G CONTAINER                                                                                                                                      | EA   | 27     | \$ 975.00     | \$ 26,325.00    | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 40,500.00    | \$ 1,610.75   | \$ 43,490.25    |
| 19                                                            | LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA 'NATCHEZ' (NATCHEZ CRAPE MYRTLE), 12'-14' OA, 200G CONTAINER                                                                                                                                         | EA   | 3      | \$ 975.00     | \$ 2,925.00     | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 4,500.00     | \$ 1,758.52   | \$ 5,275.56     |
| 20                                                            | QUERCUS VIRGINIANA 'CATHEDRAL' (CATHEDRAL LIVE OAK), 4" CAL, FIELD GROWN/EQUAL CONTAINER SIZE ACCEPTABLE                                                                                                                  | EA   | 32     | \$ 1,250.00   | \$ 40,000.00    | \$ 1,200.00   | \$ 38,400.00    | \$ 1,477.75   | \$ 47,288.00    |
| 21                                                            | ARCHONTOPHOENIX ALEXANDRAE (ALEXANDRA PALM), 10' CT, 25G CONTAINER                                                                                                                                                        | EA   | 68     | \$ 650.00     | \$ 44,200.00    | \$ 850.00     | \$ 57,800.00    | \$ 886.65     | \$ 60,292.20    |
| 22                                                            | BISMARCKIA NOBLIS 'SILVER' (SILVER BISMARCK PALM), 8' CT, FIELD GROWN                                                                                                                                                     | EA   | 15     | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 37,500.00    | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 22,500.00    | \$ 1,182.20   | \$ 17,733.00    |
| 23                                                            | LATANIA LONTAROIDES (RED LATAN PALM), 8' OA, FIELD GROWN                                                                                                                                                                  | EA   | 30     | \$ 1,350.00   | \$ 40,500.00    | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 75,000.00    | \$ 1,182.20   | \$ 35,466.00    |
| 24                                                            | PTYCHOSPERMA ELEGANS (SOLITAIRE PALM), 12' CT, 65G CONTAINER                                                                                                                                                              | EA   | 82     | \$ 550.00     | \$ 45,100.00    | \$ 850.00     | \$ 69,700.00    | \$ 1,256.09   | \$ 102,999.38   |
| 25                                                            | ROYSTONEA ELATA (FLORIDA ROYAL PALM) 18' GW, FIELD GROWN                                                                                                                                                                  | EA   | 2      | \$ 2,950.00   | \$ 5,900.00     | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 4,000.00     | \$ 5,319.90   | \$ 10,639.80    |
| 26                                                            | VEITCHIA MONTGOMERYANA (MONTGOMERY PALM), 18' CT, FIELD GROWN                                                                                                                                                             | EA   | 74     | \$ 850.00     | \$ 62,900.00    | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 74,000.00    | \$ 1,182.20   | \$ 87,482.80    |
| 27                                                            | WODYETIA BIFURCATA (FOXTAIN PALM), 6' GW, 45G CONTAINER                                                                                                                                                                   | EA   | 34     | \$ 675.00     | \$ 22,950.00    | \$ 800.00     | \$ 27,200.00    | \$ 886.65     | \$ 30,146.10    |
| 28                                                            | 6" DIA. WELL CASING/ NEW WELL, 100' DEEP                                                                                                                                                                                  | EA   | 2      | \$ 28,175.00  | \$ 56,350.00    | \$ 26,500.00  | \$ 53,000.00    | \$ 45,000.00  | \$ 90,000.00    |
| 29                                                            | HSF-7.5 HP PDV-230/3-H.M.R3,W,Z HOOVER PUMP STATION                                                                                                                                                                       | EA   | 2      | \$ 77,050.00  | \$ 154,100.00   | \$ 70,000.00  | \$ 140,000.00   | \$ 90,940.00  | \$ 181,880.00   |
| 30                                                            | 230V/3P ELECTRICAL SVC.                                                                                                                                                                                                   | LS   | 2      | \$ 21,850.00  | \$ 43,700.00    | \$ 21,000.00  | \$ 42,000.00    | \$ 50,000.00  | \$ 100,000.00   |
| 31                                                            | ESP-40SITE-S CONTROLLER PEDESTAL MOUNT                                                                                                                                                                                    | EA   | 2      | \$ 17,250.00  | \$ 34,500.00    | \$ 88,796.25  | \$ 177,592.50   | \$ 17,450.00  | \$ 34,900.00    |
| 32                                                            | BASELINE WATERTEC S100 SOIL MOISTURE SENSOR                                                                                                                                                                               | EA   | 2      | \$ 1,150.00   | \$ 2,300.00     | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 2,000.00     | \$ 1,350.00   | \$ 2,700.00     |
| 33                                                            | AQUAFUSE CONTROLFLO DUCTILE IRON HDPE WELD-ON GATE VALVE                                                                                                                                                                  | EA   | 12     | \$ 2,300.00   | \$ 27,600.00    | \$ 3,000.00   | \$ 36,000.00    | \$ 1,800.00   | \$ 21,600.00    |
| 34                                                            | 4" DR11-4710 IPS H.D.P.E. MAINLINE W/FUSION WELDED FITTINGS                                                                                                                                                               | LF   | 13,250 | \$ 20.70      | \$ 274,275.00   | \$ 33.50      | \$ 443,875.00   | \$ 35.00      | \$ 463,750.00   |
| 35                                                            | RAIN BIRD REMOTE CONTROL VALVE W/ NIBCO T-113 GATE VALVE IN CARSON 1220 JUMBO VALVE BOX W/ BOLT DOWN LIT                                                                                                                  | EA   | 34     | \$ 1,150.00   | \$ 39,100.00    | \$ 1,800.00   | \$ 61,200.00    | \$ 862.50     | \$ 29,325.00    |
| 36                                                            | RAIN BIRD REMOTE CONTROL VALVE W/#PRL303F3 OR #PR30-HF PRESSURE REGULATOR, NIBCO T-113 GATE VALVE AND NETAFIM MANUAL DISC FILTER MODEL DF100/150/200-140, EACH IN A SEPARATE CARSON 1220 JUMBO VALVE BOX W/ BOLT DOWN LID | EA   | 9      | \$ 2,300.00   | \$ 20,700.00    | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 18,000.00    | \$ 1,387.50   | \$ 12,487.50    |
| 37                                                            | RAIN BIRD 1804-SAM-1401 FLOOD BUBBLERS                                                                                                                                                                                    | EA   | 784    | \$ 51.75      | \$ 40,572.00    | \$ 40.00      | \$ 31,360.00    | \$ 63.25      | \$ 49,588.00    |
| 38                                                            | NETAFIM TECHLINE DRIP                                                                                                                                                                                                     | SF   | 12,250 | \$ 2.30       | \$ 28,175.00    | \$ 3.25       | \$ 39,812.50    | \$ 5.50       | \$ 67,375.00    |
| 39                                                            | RAIN BIRD 1806-SAM-PRS-30 W/ HUNTER MPCORNER NOZZLE ADJ ARC 0-90                                                                                                                                                          | EA   | 8      | \$ 74.75      | \$ 598.00       | \$ 70.00      | \$ 560.00       | \$ 63.25      | \$ 506.00       |
| 40                                                            | RAIN BIRD 1806-SAM-PRS-30 W/ HUNTER MP1000 NOZZLE MAROON ADJ ARC 90-210                                                                                                                                                   | EA   | 19     | \$ 74.75      | \$ 1,420.25     | \$ 70.00      | \$ 1,330.00     | \$ 63.25      | \$ 1,201.75     |
| 41                                                            | RAIN BIRD 1806-SAM-PRS-30 W/ HUNTER MP2000 NOZZLE BLACK ADJ ARC 90-210                                                                                                                                                    | EA   | 576    | \$ 74.75      | \$ 43,056.00    | \$ 70.00      | \$ 40,320.00    | \$ 63.25      | \$ 36,432.00    |
| 42                                                            | RAIN BIRD 1806-SAM-PRS-30 W/ HUNTER MP3000 NOZZLE BLUE ADJ ARC 90-210                                                                                                                                                     | EA   | 161    | \$ 74.75      | \$ 12,034.75    | \$ 70.00      | \$ 11,270.00    | \$ 63.25      | \$ 10,183.25    |
| 43                                                            | RAIN BIRD 1806-SAM-PRS-30 W/ HUNTER MP3500 NOZZLE LT. BROWN ADJ ARC 90-210                                                                                                                                                | EA   | 1      | \$ 74.75      | \$ 74.75        | \$ 70.00      | \$ 70.00        | \$ 63.25      | \$ 63.25        |
| 44                                                            | RAIN BIRD 1806-SAM-PRS-30 W/ HUNTER MPCORNER NOZZLE RST                                                                                                                                                                   | EA   | 30     | \$ 74.75      | \$ 2,242.50     | \$ 70.00      | \$ 2,100.00     | \$ 63.25      | \$ 1,897.50     |
| 45                                                            | RAIN BIRD 1806-SAM-PRS-30 W/ HUNTER MPCORNER NOZZLE LST                                                                                                                                                                   | EA   | 40     | \$ 74.75      | \$ 2,990.00     | \$ 70.00      | \$ 2,800.00     | \$ 63.25      | \$ 2,530.00     |
| 46                                                            | RAIN BIRD 1806-SAM-PRS-30 W/ HUNTER MPCORNER NOZZLE SST                                                                                                                                                                   | EA   | 203    | \$ 74.75      | \$ 15,174.25    | \$ 70.00      | \$ 14,210.00    | \$ 63.25      | \$ 12,839.75    |
| 47                                                            | DR11 HDPE DIRECTIONAL BORE OR CL 200 PVC SLEEVE (SIZE & TYPE PER PLAN)                                                                                                                                                    | LF   | 4,500  | \$ 79.50      | \$ 357,750.00   | \$ 85.00      | \$ 382,500.00   | \$ 82.06      | \$ 369,270.00   |
| 48                                                            | MAINTENANCE WORK FROM STA: 41+50.00 TO STA: 190+08.00 (M.P. 3.417)                                                                                                                                                        | LS   | 1      | \$ 71,615.00  | \$ 71,615.00    |               | \$ -            | \$ 20,700.00  | \$ 20,700.00    |
| 49                                                            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |      |        | TOTAL         | \$ 2,953,716.00 | SUBTOTAL      | \$ 3,436,134.90 | SUBTOTAL      | \$ 3,962,916.49 |
| 1                                                             | ALTERNATIVE: LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA 'MUSKOGEE' (MUSKOGEE' CRAPE MYRTLE), 8' OA, 65G CONTAINER                                                                                                                               | EA   | 27     | \$ 650.00     | \$ 17,550.00    | \$ 450.00     | \$ 12,150.00    | \$ 575.68     | \$ 15,543.36    |
| 2                                                             | ALTERNATIVE: LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA 'MUSKOGEE' (MUSKOGEE' CRAPE MYRTLE), 9'-12' OA, 100G CONTAINER                                                                                                                          | EA   | 27     | \$ 815.00     | \$ 22,005.00    | \$ 900.00     | \$ 24,300.00    | \$ 863.52     | \$ 23,315.04    |
| 3                                                             | ALTERNATIVE: LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA 'NATCHEZ' (NATCHEZ CRAPE MYRTLE), 8' OA, 65G CONTAINER                                                                                                                                  | EA   | 3      | \$ 650.00     | \$ 1,950.00     | \$ 450.00     | \$ 1,350.00     | \$ 863.52     | \$ 2,590.56     |
| 4                                                             | ALTERNATIVE: LAGERSTROEMIA INDICA 'NATCHEZ' (NATCHEZ CRAPE MYRTLE), 9'-12' OA, 100G CONTAINER                                                                                                                             | EA   | 3      | \$ 815.00     | \$ 2,445.00     | \$ 9,000.00   | \$ 27,000.00    | \$ 1,396.02   | \$ 4,188.06     |

|    |                                                                                                                        |      |  |      |  |      |
|----|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------|--|------|--|------|
| 1  | Acknowledged all Addenda                                                                                               | Yes  |  | Yes  |  | Yes  |
| 2  | Submitted original 5% Bid Bond                                                                                         | Yes  |  | Yes  |  | Yes  |
| 3  | Submitted license as required to bid                                                                                   | Yes  |  | Yes  |  | Yes  |
| 4  | Submitted Questionnaire                                                                                                | Yes  |  | Yes  |  | Yes  |
| 5  | Submitted copy of current insurance                                                                                    | Yes  |  | Yes  |  | Yes  |
| 6  | Listed all subcontractors                                                                                              | Yes  |  | Yes  |  | Yes  |
| 7  | Listed 5 projects similar to this project completed by your firm                                                       | Yes  |  | Yes  |  | Yes  |
| 8  | Has the Bidder or any of its principals ever declared bankrupt or reorganized under Chapter 11 or put in receivership. | No   |  | No   |  | No   |
| 9  | Any pending or completed lawsuits involving the corporation, partnership or individuals with more than 10% interest?   | None |  | None |  | None |
| 10 | List any judgments from lawsuits in the last five years.                                                               | None |  | None |  | None |
| 11 | Any criminal violations and/or convictions of the proposer and/or any of it principals?                                | None |  | None |  | None |
| 12 | Submitted the Contractor's Code of Ethics form                                                                         | Yes  |  | Yes  |  | Yes  |
| 13 | Provided a Project Management Plan                                                                                     | Yes  |  | Yes  |  | Yes  |
| 14 | Provided a project schedule                                                                                            | Yes  |  | Yes  |  | Yes  |
| 15 | Acknowledged Cone of Silence                                                                                           | Yes  |  | Yes  |  | Yes  |
| 16 | Submitted all required forms                                                                                           | Yes  |  | Yes  |  | Yes  |